Lane and seconded by Mr. Englande to accept the public bid(s) and to award the construction 
contract to M. Natal Contractor, Inc. to complete construction of the project identified as “Cancer Center Renovation 
Suite 360, RFB #25-11-01C” for the contract sum of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand and Fifty Two Dollars  
($550,052.00) and for a resolution to authorize the Chair of the Board, the Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial 
Officer, or any of them, to execute an agreement between the District and M. Natal Contractor, Inc. to appoint said 
Contractor as agent of the District when purchasing materials to be used in the construction of said project;

[...]

one of them, to execute an Intergovernmental Transfer of funds to the Louisiana Department of 
Health and Hospitals as a component of participation in the Low Income and Needy Care 
Collaboration Program and the Louisiana Physician’s Supplemental Payment Program, not to 
exceed One Hundred Twenty Million Dollars ($120,000,000.00) during the calendar year 2026; 
and execute such documents as necessary and appropriate to accomplish the intent of this 
resolution as presented 

c. Ratify Contracts Received/Signed in October 2025 

There being no comments by the public and after complete discussion, vote was held as follows: